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SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR
SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR

PRODUCT
# 02204029KERO078
# 02204029KERO089

SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR is a near colorless special low sulfur refined petroleum distillate 
suitable for use in kerosene burner applications.  It has a mild characteristic petroleum odor. 

TOXICITY
Prolonged and/or repeated inhalation of vapors 
may cause damage to the central nervous system 
and prolonged and repeated skin contact will 
cause irritation.  Contact with the eyes will cause 
immediate irritation.  Ingestion may be lethal.

SHIPPING AND HANDLING
Kerosene is a flammable hydrocarbon liquid.  
Keep away from ignition sources.  Keep 
containers closed and clearly labeled.  Tank cars 
and trucks should bear D.O.T. placards that 
comply with all regulations.  The UN number for 
Kerosene is UN-1223. 

SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR TYPICAL PROPERTIES
PROPERTIES
Sulfur Content
Gravity, API
Doctor Test
Copper Corrosion
Flash Point, F
Color
Distillation, F
10% Volume Recovered, Max
Final Boiling Point
Specific Gravity
WT (ppg)

D4294
D287

D4952
D130
D93
D156
D86

METHOD RESULTS K1 SPECS
0.0396

46.1
NEG.

2
112
+26

330
470
.795

6.622

0.040

3
100 MIN

+16

400
572




