



**SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR** is a near colorless special low sulfur refined petroleum distillate suitable for use in kerosene burner applications. It has a mild characteristic petroleum odor.

## **SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR TYPICAL PROPERTIES**

PROPERTIES	METHOD	RESULTS	K1 SPECS
Sulfur Content	D4294	0.0396	0.040
Gravity, API	D287	46.1	
Doctor Test	D4952	NEG.	
Copper Corrosion	D130	2	3
Flash Point, F	D93	112	100 MIN
Color	D156	+26	+16
Distillation, F	D86		
10% Volume Recovered, Max		330	400
Final Boiling Point		470	572
Specific Gravity		.795	
WT (ppg)		6.622	

## **TOXICITY**

Prolonged and/or repeated inhalation of vapors may cause damage to the central nervous system and prolonged and repeated skin contact will cause irritation. Contact with the eyes will cause immediate irritation. Ingestion may be lethal.

## SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Kerosene is a flammable hydrocarbon liquid.
Keep away from ignition sources. Keep
containers closed and clearly labeled. Tank cars
and trucks should bear D.O.T. placards that
comply with all regulations. The UN number for
Kerosene is UN-1223.



## ORDERING INFORMATION

PRODUCT	PACKAGE	PART#
SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR	- PAIL -	# 02204029KERO078
SUPPLYPRO KEROSENE CLEAR	- DRUM -	# 02204029KERO089